
 
A NEW DAY. 

Meetings are held at 1:00 p.m. in the 
Ed Ball Building, Room 1002 (1st Floor) 

214 North Hogan Street 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 

 

(Meeting times and locations are subject to change) 

City of Jacksonville Historic Preservation Commission  

2026 Schedule 

All applications must be deemed 
complete and sufficient by Staff 
prior to this date to be invoiced 

for payment.  

Payment Deadline Commission Meeting Date 

Monday, December 29, 2025* Monday, January 5, 2026* Wednesday, January 28, 2026 
Thursday, January 22, 2026 Friday, January 30, 2026 Wednesday, February 25, 2026 

Thursday, February 19, 2026 Friday, February 27, 2026 Wednesday, March 25, 2026 
Thursday, March 19, 2026 Friday, March 27, 2026 Wednesday, April 22, 2026 
Thursday, April 23, 2026 Friday, May 1, 2026 Wednesday, May 27, 2026 
Thursday, May 21, 2026 Friday, May 29, 2026 Wednesday, June 24, 2026 
Thursday, June 18, 2026 Friday, June 26, 2026 Wednesday, July 22, 2026 
Thursday, July 23, 2026 Friday, July 31, 2026 Wednesday, August 26, 2026 

Thursday, August 20, 2026 Friday, August 28, 2026 Wednesday, September 23, 2026 
Thursday, September 24, 2026 Friday, October 2, 2026 Wednesday, October 28, 2026 

Thursday, October 15, 2026 Friday, October 23, 2026 Wednesday, November 18, 2026 
Friday, November 13, 2026** Friday, November 20, 2026 Wednesday, December 16, 2026 

 

*        Amended to accommodate New Year’s  
**      Amended to accommodate Veterans Day  


